
FOOTBALL SA CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2024 
 
 

1 Please note that dates and times are subject to change  
 
 

JANUARY 

 
FA National Futsal Championships (Gold 
Coast) 
Thursday 4 January – Wednesday 10 January 
 
Football Fives Summer League 
Monday 8 January (commences) 
 
Referee Fitness Training Commences 
Monday 8 January (continues weekly – 
Monday & Wednesday) 
 
Young Female Athlete Breakfast 
Wednesday 10 January 

 
Referee Level 4 Course 
Saturday 20 January - Sunday 21 January  
 
Referee Level 3 Instructor Course 
Sunday 21 January (TBC) 
 
Club President’s Meeting 
Monday 29 January 
 
Regional School Holiday Program 
Port Pirie, Whyalla, Roxby Downs & Port 
Lincoln, Mount Gambier & Kingston (TBC) 
 
Limestone Coast Futsal League 
(TBC) 
 
Limestone Coast Development Centre 
Program (Term 1) Begins 
(TBC) 
 
 

FEBRUARY 

 
Coaching Conference 
Saturday 3 February 
 
NPL & SL Club/Player Head Shots  
Saturday 3 February – Sunday 4 February 
 
Senior Referee Seminar 
Sunday 4 February 
 
Women In football Leadership Course 
(Commences) 
Monday 5 February 
 
WNPL Preseason Cup 
Friday 9 February (commences) 
 
Football Fives Summer League 
Monday 12 February (Ends) 
 
Referee Fitness Testing 
Monday 12 February 
 
Referee Fitness Testing 
Wednesday 14 February 
 
Referee Fitness Testing 
Monday 19 February 
 
Referee Level 4 combined School Course 
Monday 19 February – Tuesday 20 February 

 
Australia Cup / Federation Cup Commences 
Friday 23 February – Sunday 25 February 
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NPL, State League 1 & 2 2024 Season 
Commencement 
Friday 23 February – Sunday 25 February 
 
C Diploma Course 
Sunday 25 February 
 
Community Referee Seminar 
Sunday 25 February 
 
Women In Football Leadership Course 
Commencing Week of 26 February 
 
Senior Referee Coaching Commences 
Wednesday 28 February (continues 
fortnightly) 
 
Community Coaching Courses (Regional) 
Mount Gambier, Port Lincoln & Whyalla (TBC) 
 
Referee Head Shots 
(TBC) 
 
Corporate Business Luncheon  
(TBC) 
 
Football In Schools Program 
(TBC) 
 
Development Centre Program Begins (Eyre 
Peninsula) 
(TBC) 
 

MARCH 

 
WNPL & WSL Pre-Season Competition – Semi 
Final 
Friday 1 March – Sunday 3 March 

 

WNPL & WSL Club/Player Head Shots  
Friday 1 March – Sunday 3 March 
 
Referee Level 4 Course 
Saturday 2 March (TBC) 
C Diploma Course 
Sunday 3 March 
 
Referee Level 2 Course  
Wednesday 6 March 
 
International Women’s Day 
Friday 8 March 

WNPL & WSL Pre-Season Competition –Final 
Friday 8 March – Sunday 10 March 
 
C Diploma Course 
Sunday 10 March 
 
Referee Level 2 Course  
Wednesday 13 March 
 
WNPL & WSL 2024 Season Commencement 
Friday 15 March – Sunday 17 March 
 
C Diploma Course 
Sunday 17 March 
 
C Diploma Course 
Sunday 24 March 
 
Junior Coaching Conference 
Tuesday 26 March 
 
Community Coaching Courses 
Port Pirie & Roxby Downs (TBC) 
 
Referee Level 3 Course 
(TBC) 
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Referee Level 2 Course 
(TBC) 
 
State Futsal Country Championship 
(TBC) 
 
Limestone Coast Futsal League Final Series 
(TBC) 
 

APRIL 

 
Womens Community & Junior Girls 2024 
Season Commencement 
Friday 5 April – Sunday 7 April 
 
Referee Level 3 Course  
Wednesday 10 April 
 
Referee Level 3 Course  
Wednesday 17 April 
 
April School Holiday Futsal Carnival 
Thursday 18 April 
 
Barry Marney Premier League (Limestone 
Coast) Commences 
Friday 19 April – Sunday 21 April  
 
B Diploma Course 
Friday 26 April – Sunday 28 April 
 
Boys State Development Program Trials 
Saturday 27 April 
 
Football SA Country Futsal Championships 
(TBC) 

 
National Youth Championship Trials 
(TBC) 
 
Regional School Holiday Program  
Port Pirie, Whyalla, Roxby Downs & Port 
Lincoln (TBC) 
 
Community Coaching Courses (Regional) 
Mount Gambier (TBC) 
 

MAY 

 
Female Football Week 
Friday May 3 – Sunday 12 May 

 
Boys State Development Program Trials 
Saturday 4 May 
 
C Diploma Course 
Sunday 5 May 
 
Australia Cup / Federation Cup Quarter Final 
(week 1) 
Monday 6 May – Thursday 9 May 
 
C Diploma Course 
Sunday 12 May 
 
Australia Cup / Federation Cup Quarter Final 
(week 2) 
Monday 13 May – Thursday 16 May 
 
C Diploma Course 
Sunday 19 May 
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Club President’s Meeting 
Monday 20 May 
 
Annual General Meeting 
Wednesday 22 May 2024 
 
WNPL & WSL Cup Quarter Final 
Friday 24 May – Sunday 26 May 
 
C Diploma Course 
Sunday 26 May 
 
Sporting Schools Program (Term 2) Begins 
(TBC) 
 
Football In Schools Program (Term 2) Begins 
(TBC) 
 
Limestone Coast Development Centre (Term 
2) Begins 
(TBC) 
 

JUNE 

 
C Diploma Course 
Sunday 2 June 
 
Federation Cup U18 Semi Final 
Tuesday 4 June 
 
Federation Cup Qualifying Semi Final #1 
Wednesday 5 June 

 
Federation Cup Reserves Semi Final 
Tuesday 11 June 
 

Federation Cup Qualifying Semi Final #2 
Wednesday 12 June 
 
WNPL & WSL Cup Semi Final 
Friday 21 June – Sunday 23 June 
 
Community and Junior Girls Cup Quarter Final 
Friday 21 June – Sunday 23 June 
 
Senior Referee Social Night (Federation & 
Australia Cup Announcements) 
Wednesday 26 June 
 
B Diploma Course 
Friday 28 June – Sunday 30 June 

 
Sammy D Violence Prevention Round 
Friday 28 June – Sunday 30 June 
 
Community Coaching Courses 
Port Lincoln, Whyalla & Port Pirie (TBC) 
 

JULY 

 
Federation Cup Finals 
Saturday 6 July 
 
Federation Cup Corporate Function 
Saturday 6 July (TBC) 
 
July School Holiday Futsal Carnival 
Thursday 11 July 
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Boys & Girls State Development Carnival 
Thursday 18 July – Sunday 21 July 
 
Paris Olympic Games 
Wednesday 24 July – Sunday 11 August 
Viewing events at State Centre (TBC) 
 
WNPL & WSL Cup Final 
Friday 26 July – Sunday 28 July 

 
Independent School Cup Tournament 
(TBC) 
 
Regional School Holiday Camps  
Mount Gambier, Robe, Port Pirie, Whyalla, 
Roxby Downs & Port Lincoln (TBC) 
 
Referee Level 4 Course 
(TBC) 
 
Business Corporate Luncheon (Olympics) 
(TBC) 
 
Development Centre Regional Carnival 
(TBC) 
 

AUGUST 

 
Community and Junior Girls Cup Semi Final 
Friday 2 August – Sunday 4 August 
 
NPL, State League 1 & 2 2024 Season Ends 
Friday 9 August – Sunday 11 August 
 
Junior Boys Cup Semi Finals 
Sunday 11 August 
 

Club President’s Meeting 
Monday 12 August 
 
SAPSASA 
Wednesday 14 August – Friday 16 August 
 
WNPL & WSL 2024 Season Ends 
Friday 16 August – Sunday 18 August 
 
NPL, State League 1 & 2 Finals – Week 1 
Friday 16 August – Sunday 18 August 
 
SAPSASA 
Monday 19 August – Wednesday 21 August 
 
WNPL Finals – Week 1 | Promotional Play Off 
Friday 23 August – Sunday 25 August 
 
NPL, State League 1 & 2 Finals – Week 2 
Friday 23 August – Sunday 25 August 
 
Junior Cup Semi Finals (& Catch-up Fixtures) 
Friday 23 August – Sunday 25 August 

 
Senior Referee Celebration Night & Finals 
Announcements 
Wednesday 28 August 
 
WNPL Finals – Week 2 
Friday 30 August – Sunday 1 September 
 
NPL, State League 1 & 2 Finals – Week 3 
Friday 30 August – Sunday 1 September 
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Barry Marney Premier League (Limestone 
Coast) Grand Finals 
Friday 30 August – Sunday 1 September  
 
Football SA State Futsal Trials 
TBC 
 
Sporting Schools Program (Term 3) Begins 
(TBC) 
 
Limestone Coast Development Centre (Term 
3) Begins 
(TBC) 
 
Football in Schools Program (Term 3) Begins 
(TBC) 
 

SEPTEMBER 

 
WNPL Finals – Week 2 
Friday 30 August – Sunday 1 September 
 
NPL, State League 1 & 2 Finals – Week 3 
Friday 30 August – Sunday 1 September 
 
Barry Marney Premier League (Limestone 
Coast) Grand Finals 
Friday 30 August – Sunday 1 September  
 
NPL Grand Final 
Friday 6 September – Sunday 8 September 

 
NPL Grand Final Pre-Game Dinner 
Friday 6 September (TBC) 
 
FSA Life Member Induction 
Friday 6 September 
 
 

WNPL Finals – Week 3 
Friday 6 September – Sunday 8 September 
 
SL1, SL2 + U18, Reserves Grand Finals 
Saturday 7 September 
 
Japan Camp (FSA U13 & U14) 
Monday 9 September – Monday 16 September 
 
Statewide School Sport SA Finals 
Wednesday 11 September – Thursday 12 
September 
 
Community and Junior Girls Cup Final 
Friday 13 September – Sunday 15 September 
 
WNPL & WSL Grand Final 
Friday 13 September - Sunday 15 September 

 
WNPL Grand Final Function 
Friday 13 September (TBC) 
Junior Girls and Community Women Cup Final 
Sunday 15 September 
 
Statewide School Sport SA Finals 
Thursday 19 September 
 
Junior Cup Final (& Catch-up Fixtures) 
Friday 20 September – Sunday 22 September 
 
Statewide School Sport SA 
Finals                              
Monday 23 September – Wednesday 25 
September 
 
Womens Community & Junior Girls 2024 
Season Ends (catch up round) 
Friday 27 September – Sunday 29 September 
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Regional School Holiday Camps  
Port Pirie, Whyalla, Roxby Downs & Port 
Lincoln (TBC) 
 

OCTOBER 

 
Junior Development League 
October – December  
 
October School Holiday Futsal Carnival 
Thursday 10 October 
 
Celebration of Football 
Saturday 12 October 

 
Girls SAP Trials 
Saturday 12 October 
 
SAP Trials 
Tuesday 15 October 
 
SAP Trials 
Thursday 17 October 
 
SAP Trials 
Tuesday 22 October 
 
SAP Trials 
Thursday 24 October 
 
B Diploma Course 
Friday 25 October – Sunday 27 October 
 
Community Referee Celebration 
TBC 
 
Regional School Holiday Programs 

Mount Gambier & Bordertown (TBC) 
 
Limestone Coast Development Centre Gala 
(TBC) 
 
Limestone Coast Futsal League Begins 
(TBC) 
 

NOVEMBER 

 
Junior Development League 
October – December  
 
Special Olympics – State Games 
Saturday 2 November – Sunday 3 November 
(TBC) 
 
Singa Cup 
Sunday 3 November – Sunday 10 November 
 
Club President’s Meeting 
Monday 25 November 
 
Business Corporate Luncheon (VAILO 500) 
(TBC) 
 
Futsal Competition (Whyalla) 
(TBC) 

 
Sporting Schools Program (Term 4) Begins 
(TBC) 
 
Limestone Coast Development Centre (Term 
4) Begins 
(TBC) 
 
Football in Schools Program (Term 4) Begins 
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(TBC) 
 

DECEMBER 

 
Junior Development League 
October – December  

 
Football SA State Futsal Championships 
Monday 16 December 
 
Junior Delegates Meeting 
TBC 
 
Phoenix Cup 
TBC 
 
Referee Fitness Training Recommences 
TBC 


